28. Breitenbacher Sommervolkslauf

4%

Ergebnisliste
Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Platz  StNr Name Vorname Jg Verein

Strecke: 500 m

Bambini mannlich

1 9 Béottcher Fynn-Mikka 2004 FTSV Heckershausen
2 23 Weber Oskar 2005 LC Marathon Rotenburg
3 43 Schweizer Hermann 2006 TSV Korbach

Bambini weiblich

1 36 Schmidt Luzie 2005 LAG Wesertal
2 10 Altmann Henrike 2006 LC Marathon Rotenburg
3 26 Weber Johanna 2008 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Strecke: 1 km
MS A
1 5 Bohnes Tony 1996 SV Espenau
MS B
1 3 Kramer Jonas 1997 LG Kaufungen
MS C
1 30 Heckmann Mika 1999 TSV Retterode
2 31 Peters Marc 1999 TSV Heiligenrode
3 41 Schweizer Robert 2000 TSV 09 Twiste
4 40 Gieller Marian 2000 LG Alheimer
5 1 Hast Fabrice 1999 TV 03 Breitenbach
6 47 Gieldler Moritz 2000 TV Obersuhl
MS D
1 48 Walter Nils 2001 FTSV Heckershausen
2 22 Schinkéthe Stefan 2001 TSV Niederelsungen
3 15 Hildebrand Konstantin 2001 LG Gelstertal
4 46 Gruber Jannis 2002 LC Marathon Rotenburg
5 16 Offer David 2002 LC Marathon Rotenburg
6 34 Stumpf Jonathan 2002 LC Marathon Rotenburg
7 2 Hebel Jan-Nicklas 2001 TSG Schlitz
WS A
1 38 Wolf Larissa 1996 TG 08 Lispenhausen
2 39 Preisinger Carolin 1996 TG 08 Lispenhausen
3 33 Stumpf Johanna 1995 LG Alheimer
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Zeit

0:02:27
0:02:38
0:03:08

0:02:33
0:03:28
0:05:34

0:03:15

0:03:41

0:03:50
0:03:56
0:03:59
0:04:37
0:04:40
0:05:15

0:04:00
0:04:01
0:04.07
0:04:56
0:04:59
0:05:00
0:06:19

0:03:42
0:04:10
0:09:44



Platz ~ StNr
WS B

1 25

2 32
WS C

1 44

2 7

3 18

4 12

5 27

6 20

7 6

8 14
WS D

1 11

2 8

3 17

4 21

5 37

5 42

7 28

8 24

9 35

10 19

11 4

12 45

13 13

14 29

Ergebnisliste
Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Name Vorname Jg Verein

Schenk Elisabeth 1998 LG Alheimer

Quanz Lisa-Marie 1998 SC Meil3ner Eschwege
Ruppert Anna 2000 SG Chattengau

Volckel Nina 1999 TSV Retterode
Barborseck Luisa 2000 TV 03 Breitenbach
Altmann Amelie 1999 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Kimmel Farina 2000 TSV Spangenberg
Schubert Selina Sophie 1999 LG Kaufungen

Saidy Lisa 2000 SV Espenau

Richter Lena 1999 LG Fuldatal

Altmann Luise 2001 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Bottcher Zoé-Martine 2001 FTSV Heckershausen
Steuer Katharina 2001 TSV Spangenberg
Hofmann Imke 2001 RSV Bad Hersfeld
Lober Lovina 2001 SSC Vellmar
Schweizer Henriette 2002 TSV Korbach

Scholz Anna Leena 2002 PSV Grun-Weil3 Kassel
Erbe Annika 2001 TG 08 Lispenhausen
Schmidt Jule 2001 LAG Wesertal

Grau Sophie 2001 TV 03 Breitenbach
Héagele Laura 2002 SSV Vellmar

Herwig Paula 2002 TG 08 Lispenhausen
Lotz Hannah 2001 LG Kaufungen
Allmeroth Sophia 2002 LG Alheimer

Strecke: 5 km

M 20
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392
351
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366
353

Wennmacher Johannes 1983 LG Baunatal

Kontopf Daniel 1986 Laufteam Wolfhagen
Giesen Tibor 1983 TSV Waldkappel

Alheid Daniel 1981 Laufteam Wolfhagen
Holzhausen Markus 1986 TG Wehlheiden

Stein Florian 1981 TV 03 Breitenbach
Schneider Marco 1972 TSV Reilos

Weber Oliver 1974 LC Marathon Rotenburg
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Zeit

0:04:00
0:04:09

0:03:52
0:04:01
0:04:10
0:04:11
0:04:18
0:04:41
0:05:01
0:06:25

0:04:02
0:04:03
0:04:05
0:04:14
0:04:21
0:04:21
0:04:22
0:04:26
0:04:28
0:04:52
0:04:59
0:05:02
0:05:37
0:06:00

0:16:53
0:19:25
0:19:44
0:21:17
0:22:07
0:29:34

0:20:11
0:20:52
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StNr

361
369
350
383
367
408
355
406
402
346

400
397
389
393
357
410
358
364

371
349
385
363

340
378

336
341

403
379

394
388
415
339
407
409

Ergebnisliste
Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Name Vorname Jg Verein

Gumbel Holger 1968 TSV Obervorschiitz
Kisling Andreas 1963 FTSV Heckershausen
Theis Harald 1964 TSV Sachsenhausen
Fehr Michael 1962 TSV Heiligenrode
Gielller Carsten 1967 TV 03 Breitenbach
Stauffenberg Roland 1968 TTV Weiterode
Bott-Michaelis Lothar 1963 TSV Remsfeld
Olschewski Andreas 1968 TSV Malsfeld

Winning Holger 1962 TSV Niederelsungen
Balkow Carsten 1966 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Hartmann Andreas 1959 TG Wehlheiden
Dieterich Gunther 1959 LG Fuldatal
Christmann Jurgen 1957 LG Kaufungen

Hatt Torsten 1952 TSV Waldkappel

Thiele Robert 1957 PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
SuRRebach Manfred 1958 ATGYV Kleinalmerode
Quanz Jargen 1957

Schmidt Dieter 1959 AOK-Laufschule
Gehrmann Reinhardt 1948 SC Meil3ner Eschwege
Kropsch Klaus 1944 PSV Grun-Weil3 Kassel
Breitbarth Jonny 1948 TSV Deute

Gernhofer Hans-Jorg 1950 TSV 1860 Miinchen
Pidde Waldemar 1934 ZSG Waltershausen
Brandau Helmut 1934 TuSpo Borken
Habermehl Arno 1928 LC Marathon Rotenburg
Ziegler Georg 1930 TG GrofRalmerode
Schmidt Robin 1994 TSV Niederelsungen
Preisigke Erik 1994 TV 03 Heringen

Walter Lars 1996 FTSV Heckershausen
Gieller Lukas 1995 TV Obersuhl

Kreis Julius 1995 FTSV Heckershausen
Funck Lorenz 1997 MT Melsungen

Volland Jannik 1997 TSV Waldkappel
SuRRebach Henrik 1998 ATGV Kleinalmerode
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Zeit

0:18:54
0:20:27
0:20:57
0:21:05
0:21:52
0:21:53
0:21:57
0:23:09
0:23:18
0:25:39

0:19:57
0:22:10
0:22:30
0:23:50
0:24:59
0:26:15
0:26:39
0:29:56

0:22:00
0:22:42
0:23:35
0:33:17

0:28:46
0:34:44

0:34:12
0:47:22

0:20:55
0:22:30

0:19:57
0:20:55
0:21:46
0:21:52
0:24:56
0:26:15



Platz
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StNr

399
344
338

365
343
368
416
390
387

372
380
401
377
395
381
384
342
386
376
414

354
345
382
370
356
413
362

337

352
404

Name

Zimmermann
Zieba
Ullmann

Klaul3

Offer
Gielller
Litzenbauer
Wilden
Jakob

Ruppert
Helbich
Kranz

Noack-Eberhardt

Menk
Raetzer
Hillebold
Richter
Kropp
Kirsch
Petrova

Schenk

Wolf

Siebert

Godel
Sonnenschein
Helmer
Scholz

Diele

Griinewald
Borschel

Ergebnisliste

Vorname

Amelie
Luise
Friederike

Silke
Marion
Tanja
Sandra
Eva
Marion

Tanja
Marianne
Silke
Freia
Margret
Gabi
Maritta
Claudia
Petra
Heike
Violetta

Gisela
Silvia
Angelika
Marianne
Margret
Monika
Heike

Waltraud

Anna
Tabea
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Jg

1990
1982
1989

1976
1973
1976
1972
1975
1975

1968
1968
1964
1964
1962
1965
1965
1964
1970
1964
1963

1957
1958
1958
1951
1956
1954
1959

1943

1994
1992

Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Verein

LG Baunatal
Spangenberg
LG Kaufungen

TSV Reilos

LC Marathon Rotenburg
Atzelrode
AOK-Laufschule

ACT Kassel
AOK-Laufschule

SG Chattengau

LG Vellmar

TSV Niederelsungen
Fuldabriick

LC Marathon Rotenburg
LC Marathon Rotenburg
TSV Deute

LG Fuldatal
AOK-Laufschule

TG Wehlheiden
Laufschule Kassel

LG Alheimer

LC Marathon Rotenburg
SC Neukirchen

LG Baunatal

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
Laufschule Kassel

TSV 1860 Miinchen

MT Melsungen

LC Marathon Rotenburg
TV Ronshausen

Zeit

0:21:33
0:23:12
0:27:53

0:24:45
0:27:28
0:28:07
0:30:06
0:30:11
0:31:25

0:21:07
0:24:07
0:24:29
0:24:36
0:25:35
0:27:03
0:28:23
0:28:32
0:30:58
0:32:37
0:34:07

0:25:26
0:25:55
0:26:07
0:27:24
0:27:44
0:34:37
0:35:29

0:41:09

0:24:59
0:31:01



Platz  StNr
WS A/B
1 348
2 359

375
411
374
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Name

Hofmann
Frantz
Schweizer
Zindel
Schweizer

Zindel
Schwarz
Scholz

Strecke: 9.8 km

M 20
1 656
2 692
3 662

M 30
1 650
2 643
3 659
4 644
5 670

M 40
1 634
2 675
3 676
4 647
5 642
6 655
7 635
8 690
9 672
10 658
11 691
12 660
13 657
14 661
15 636
16 688

Rehs
Miucke
Fey

Brand
Tauchmann
Schneider
Mette
Meinig

Bayer
Wildner
Brafler
Stieglitz
Petrow
Rehn
Schubert
Zindel
Bosch
Gieldler
Modes
Oppelt
Gattlich
Waldschmidt
Salzmann
Zindel

Ergebnisliste
Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Vorname

Wiebke
Annika
Martha
Johanna
Charlotte

Charlotte
Lea
Leonie Victoria

Andreas
Matthias
Heiko

Stefan
Bjorn
Mario
Jens
Mirko

Thomas
René
Reiner
Thomas
Gennadij
Stefan
Michael
Thomas
Franz
Jirgen
Martin
Stephan
Thorsten
Ulrich
Ralf
Thorsten
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Jg

1998
1997
1998
1997
1997

1999
1999
1999

1988
1990
1981

1972
1974
1973
1975
1972

1968
1970
1966
1963
1965
1966
1967
1964
1962
1961
1962
1970
1969
1970
1962
1962

Verein

RSV Bad Hersfeld

TV Hessisch Lichtenau

TSV Korbach
LG Gelstertal
TSV 09 Twiste

LG Gelstertal
TV Ronshausen

PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel

TSV Malsfeld
TG Wehlheiden
TSV Reilos

SV Osterbach
LG Baunatal
SV Osterbach
LG Baunatal
LG Gelstertal

TSV Rot-Weil3 Kérle
MT Melsungen

PSV Grin-Weil? Kassel

TV 03 Breitenbach
Rotenburg

TV 03 Breitenbach
LG Kaufungen

LG Gelstertal

LG Gelstertal

TV Obersuhl

MT Melsungen
Eintracht Frankfurt
FSV Hohe Luft
TSV Reilos
Baunatal

LG Gelstertal

Zeit

0:23:16
0:25:41
0:27:49
0:29:32
0:30:26

0:27:05
0:31:02
0:31:20

0:41:42
0:43:23
0:58:43

0:44:23
0:45:22
0:46:35
0:48:27
0:49:44

0:37:55
0:38:40
0:39:21
0:40:41
0:40:47
0:43:36
0:46:11
0:46:22
0:48:08
0:48:40
0:48:45
0:50:10
0:50:33
0:51:20
0:52:01
0:52:27



Platz  StNr
M 50
1 639
2 638
3 654
4 646
5 663
6 651
7 680
8 685
9 684
10 677
11 678
12 682
13 683
14 637
15 694
M 60
1 664
2 632
3 686
M Walk
1 1045
2 1029
MS
1 641
W 20
1 648
2 673
W 30
1 669
2 689
3 665
W 40
1 633
2 645
3 671
4 674
5 693
6 652
7 666

Name

Osman
Goring

Belz
Schomberg
Engel
Siebert
Hadid
Wenzel
Schulze
Schenk
Schade
Pfaff
Hubenthal
Schneider
Huckenbeck

Knauff
Zwischenbrugger
Hohmann

Huk
Katzenberger

Jargon

Stein
Scheer

Meinig
Schroder
Lerch

Altmann
Kisling
VoRRhage
Wagner
Seyfarth-Tunk
Mertens
Griesel

Ergebnisliste

Vorname

Helmut
Peter
Reiner
Erhard
Herbert
Peter
Abdeslem
Roland
Wolfram
Gerhard
Rolf
Erhard
Jorg
Lothar
Albrecht

Bernd
Anton
Theo

Helmut
Erich

Elias

Nina
Sandra

Gabriela
Sandra
Anja

Silke
Claudia
Silke
Jutta
Ulrike
Susanne
Daniela
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Jg

1958
1960
1959
1954
1955
1956
1957
1953
1952
1954
1956
1957
1958
1957
1960

1947
1941
1941

1952
1960

1995

1983
1983

1976
1977
1974

1966
1967
1969
1962
1966
1968
1969

Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Verein

LG Vellmar

PSV Grin-Weil3 Kassel
TSV Jahn Gensungen
FTSV Heckershausen
LG Kaufungen

SC Neukirchen

MT Melsungen

Kassel

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
LG Alheimer

LG Alheimer

TSV Schenklengsfeld
FFW Harleshausen
SSC Vellmar

KSV Baunatal

SC Neukirchen
TV 03 Breitenbach
PSV Grin-Weil Kassel

Waldkappel-Bischhausen
St. Antoniusheim Fulda

TV 03 Breitenbach

TV 03 Breitenbach
TSV Reilos

LG Gelstertal
LG Baunatal
TSV Reilos

LC Marathon Rotenburg
FTSV Heckershausen
TSV Korbach

LG Kaufungen

TSV Brunslar
AOK-Laufschule

TSV Reilos

Zeit

0:41:48
0:42:03
0:43:22
0:43:39
0:44:39
0:46:21
0:47:17
0:47:28
0:48:52
0:49:06
0:49:20
0:50:46
0:50:50
0:54:24
0:58:28

0:45:26
0:49:02
0:52:19

1:11:09
1:19:00

0:44:17

0:57:23
0:58:42

0:48:18
0:49:51
0:57:57

0:44:24
0:48:11
0:50:04
0:52:23
0:56:36
0:59:22
1:04:36



Platz  StNr
W 50
1 640
2 695
3 679
4 667
5 681
W 60
1 687
2 668
3 649

Name

Schoffel-Seggewil3

Bornkessel
Ziegler
Schneider
Groschke

Jager

Stumpf-Huneck

Jinemann

Strecke: 18.8 km

M 30

1032
1059
1038
1072
1031
1086
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1058
1057
1081
1042
1047
1049
1041
1036
1080
1077
1078
1039
1063
1085
1051
1068
1074
1076
1089
1030
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Heckmann
Kramer
Groling
Berger
Hebel
Heimroth

Eschtruth
Wiirtz
Peuschel
Roth
Maciossek
Umbach
Viet
Hohre
Wertz
Mertens
Werrbach
Bremer
Micke
Haschen

Rammenstein

Blnger
Bockmann
Grunwald
Kleimeyer
Neumann

Ergebnisliste

Vorname

Liesel
Margit
Ulla
Doris
Diana

Monika
Renate
Inge

Florian
Marco
Andreas
Robert
Markus
Thomas

Timo
Torsten
Thomas
Dr. Markus
Marcus
Frank
Jirgen
Klaus
Armin
Michael
Jens

Jorg
Hans-J.
Jurgen
Heiko

Dr. Joachim
Olaf

Peter
Thomas
Klaus
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Jg

1951
1960
1952
1958
1954

1949
1950
1947

1977
1974
1974
1971
1972
1973

1968
1968
1967
1970
1965
1963
1962
1964
1965
1963
1968
1961
1962
1962
1969
1961
1968
1964
1961
1965

Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Verein

TSG Firstenhagen
TV 03 Breitenbach
TG Wehlheiden
TSV Reilos

TG Wehlheiden

LG Fuldatal
TG Wehlheiden
TSV Altmorschen

FSK Vollmarshausen
Guxhagen
Dohrenbach

Profirad

Niederaula
Gudensberg

Sontra-Wichmannshausen

LG Kaufungen

TSV Obervorschiitz
Waake

TSV Malsfeld

TSV Rot-Weil3 Koérle
TV 03 Breitenbach

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
TG Wehlheiden

TG Wehlheiden

TG Wehlheiden

LG Solling

TG Wehlheiden
Kassel

LG Baunatal

TV Hessisch Lichtenau
TG Wehlheiden

TG Wehlheiden
Wollrode
AOK-Lauftreff Fulda

Zeit

0:52:41
0:54:40
0:56:22
1:04:36
1.06:13

0:58:49
0:59:39
1:08:53

1:09:46
1:18:15
1:27:08
1:29:42
1:34:55
1:46:35

1:16:34
1:20:06
1:20:32
1:20:36
1:20:45
1:21:02
1:21:11
1:23:32
1:24:24
1:26:11
1:26:59
1:27:54
1:30:16
1:30:37
1:31:17
1:34:14
1:37:17
1:38:25
1:47:45
1:50:30



Platz
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1065
1066
1064
1043
1067
1044
1071
1055
1079
1075
1062
1053
1090
1048
1087

1056
1028
1046

1033
1037

1052
1070

1050
1084
1040
1027
1060
1069
1061
1054
1082

1035
1034

347
1073
1088

Name

Deist
Wiegand
Geher
Borchardt
Wiegand
Pfeiffer
Nolte

Thein
Holzhausen
Schneider
Kihnemund
Ossig
Bischof
Weinberg
Lau

Hennecke
Weigand
Plafki

Burger
Diele

Funck
Kdppen

Freudenberger-Lo6tz

Meissner
Streel3
Wenzel
Gottschlich
Dieterich
Ziehn
Dippel
Machmar

Gruber-Pestel
Schréder
Runte
Wollenhaupt
Ostermann

Ergebnisliste

Vorname

Walter
Manfred
Reiner
Thomas
Klaus
Wolfgang
Erhard
Walter
Norbert
Lothar
Wolfram
Joachim
Rudolf
Klaus
Wilhelm

Jorg
Wolfgang
Peter

Klaus-Peter
Horst

Katja
Anke

Petra
Heidrun
Katrin
Regina
Katja
Susanne
Karin
Kerstin
Petra

Karin
Gabi
Irmgard
Karin
Ingrid
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1960
1954
1960
1960
1957
1954
1954
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1951
1955
1953

1947
1946
1947

1934
1936

1971
1972

1966
1963
1965
1966
1965
1966
1965
1962
1962

1956
1954
1956
1959
1956

Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Verein

TV 03 Breitenbach
SV Steinbach

TSV Rot-Weil3 Korle
Laufteam Wolfhagen
SV Steinbach
Laufteam Wolfhagen
FSK Vollmarshausen
MT Melsungen

TG Wehlheiden

TG Wehlheiden
Fitness Republic

MT Melsungen
Kassel

TSV Rot-Weil3 Kérle
TG Wehlheiden

TSV Rot-Weil3 Korle
TSV Obervorschiitz
SC Meil3ner Eschwege

WVC Kassel
MT Melsungen

MT Melsungen
SC Neuenstein

LG Kaufungen

LG Kaufungen
Laufline-Team Géttingen
TV 03 Breitenbach

SC Neuenstein

TSV Heiligenrode

SC Neuenstein

MT Melsungen

TG Wehlheiden

TSV Obervorschitz
PSV Griin-Weil3 Kassel
TSV Korbach

FSK Vollmarshausen

Lohfelden-Vollmarshausen

Zeit

1:18:13
1:18:50
1:20:40
1:21:42
1.22:22
1:23:47
1:24:32
1:26:03
1:26:45
1:31:43
1:36:43
1:47:29
1:47:46
1:49:52
1:53:24

1:31:03
1:34:51
1:37:49

1:44:56
1:49:02

1:26:21
1:57:33

1:27:10
1:27:44
1:29:00
1:34:00
1:36:43
1:36:58
1:39:22
1:47:28
1:54:02

1:37:15
1:38:16
1:39:41
1:46:50
2:01:52



Ergebnisliste
Veranstaltungstag: 29.08.2010

Platz StNr Name Vorname Jg Verein Zeit
W 60
1 1083 Arnold Gudrun 1949 LG Vellmar 2:03:18
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